Appendix 1 to the Order "Regarding Approval of Forms of Consent of the Applicants for Employment at ABC Airlines Submitting Resumes through www.airbridgecargo.com and of the Personal Data Subjects Registering at www.airbridgecargo.com"

Form of Consent of the Applicant for Employment at "AirBridgeCargo Airlines" LLC Submitting a Resume through the Website <u>www.airbridgecargo.com</u>

I, ______ (Personal Data Subject), hereby confirm the correctness and give my consent to the authorized representatives of "AirBridgeCargo Airlines" LLC located at 28B, Building 3 Mezhdunarodnoye Highway, Moscow 141411, Russia, to process my personal data specified in the Resume submitted for selection of applicants for a vacant position in "AirBridgeCargo Airlines" LLC, as defined by the Federal Law "On Personal Data" No. FZ-152 dated 27.07.2006.

I hereby give my consent to "AirBridgeCargo Airlines" LLC and its authorized representatives to obtain, collect, systematize, accumulate, store, specify (update, change), use and otherwise process (including without limitation by means of automation devices) my **personal data** specified in the Resume for employment and hiring assistance.

This Consent is effective within the longest of the terms established by legislative and other regulatory acts of the Russian Federation with respect to the terms of performing any personal data processing actions. In case of revocation of this Consent by me (by the personal data subject), "AirBridgeCargo Airlines" LLC must stop performing any personal data processing actions, except for those the performance of which is the responsibility of "AirBridgeCargo Airlines" LLC in accordance with the legislative and other regulatory acts of the Russian Federation. This Consent will be deemed revoked within 30 (thirty) calendar days after receipt of a written notice on revocation of the Consent by "AirBridgeCargo Airlines" LLC.